PROJECT INFORMATION

This information is provided for convenience only and shall not be relied upon nor considered part of the Contract Documents.

OWNER: CITY OF ST. CLAIR Engineer/Architect: RYAN KERN

<u>Project No.:</u> 0186-0255 <u>Engineers Estimate</u>: \$675,000.00

Project Name: North 6th Street Reconstruction Vine to Brown

Pickup Location:

www.bidnetdirect.com

(formerly MITN)

or can be viewed at: The office of the City Clerk, City of St. Clair 547 North Carney Drive St. Clair, Michigan 48079-5214

<u>Date Available for Pickup:</u>
<u>Addendums:</u>

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 1. Issued 2/3/2025

2. Issued 2/11/2025

<u>Bid Opening Date</u>: 2:00pm, Thursday, February 13th, 2025

Bid Opening Location: Office of the City Clerk, City of St. Clair

547 North Carney Drive, St Clair, Michigan 48079

Plan Houses Utilized:

1. BidNet Direct (formerly MITN)

<u>Three Lowest Bidders:</u> <u>Total Bid Amount</u>

1. Murray Underground Systems, Inc \$572,987.50

2. Al's Asphalt Paving Co. \$607,711.50

3. Asphalt Specialists LLC \$615,406.00

CONTRACT AWARDED TO AWARD AMOUNT

Murray Underground Systems, Inc \$596,437.50